Fee Fee GST Fee Increase
(incl. GST) (excl. GST) (incl. GST) %

Waste Management — Tipping Fees
Domestic Waste

Recyclables only
1 x 240 litre wheelie bin — per week

Additional 240 Litre wheelie bin $11.50
Car, Wagon, Small Ute $17.50
Standard Ute, Box trailer $23.00
Dual axle trailer, light truck $45.00
Domestic green waste — small, eg. car, wagon, small

ute

Commercial Waste

Recyclables only

Mixed general waste — per cubic metre $67.00
Green Waste — per cubic metre $25.00
Tyres
Motor Cycle / Car Tyres — each $26.00
4x4 [ light truck tyres — each $38.50
Heavy truck tyres — each $63.50
Tractor Tyres — up to 1m in height — each $220.00
Heavy Earthmoving tyres — each $551.00
Shredded Tyres — per tonne $614.00

Building and Demolition

Masonry building and demolition waste — per cubic $36.00
metre

Clean fill material (VENM)

Other building and demolition waste — per cubic metre $53.50

$11.00
$16.71
$21.96
$42.71

$64.09
$23.87

$24.82
$36.82
$60.62
$210.00
$526.36
$586.36

$34.37

$51.07

Asbestos | Fibreglass (Coonabarbarn Landfill Only)

Burying Costs

Asbestos —friable, per m3 plus burying costs $526.00
Asbestos — non-friable, per m3 plus burying costs $246.00
Minimum charge, per m3 plus burying costs (for $129.00

emergencies and ordered works e.g burnt structures)
Fibreglass, per m3 plus burying costs $65.60

Dead Animal Waste

Offal — per cubic metre $172.50
Large — eg. cattle, horses — each $99.50
Medium — eg. sheep, calves, pigs — each $50.50
Small — eg. cats, dogs, possums — each $33.00

$502.73
$235.00
$123.18

$62.62

$165.00
$95.00
$48.64
$31.50

$1.10
$1.67
$2.20
$4.27

$6.41
$2.39

$2.48
$3.68
$6.06
$21.00
$52.64
$58.64

$3.44

$5.11

$50.27
$23.50
$12.32

$6.26

$16.50
$9.50
$4.86
$3.15

$12.10
$18.38
$24.15
$46.98

$70.50
$26.25

$27.30
$40.50
$66.68
$231.00
$579.00
$645.00

$37.80

$56.18

$553.00
$258.50
$135.50

$68.88

$181.50
$104.50
$53.50
$34.65

No Charge
No Charge
5.22%
5.03%
5.00%
4.40%
No Charge

No Charge
5.22%
5.00%

5.00%
5.19%
5.01%
5.00%
5.08%
5.05%

5.00%

No Charge
5.01%

At Cost
5.13%
5.08%
5.04%

5.00%

5.22%
5.03%
5.94%
5.00%

Page 16 of 48



B

Increase
%

Abandoned Vehicles

Incident Specific At Cost
Other Items

Refrigerators, freezers and air conditioning units $106.00 $101.36 $10.14 $111.50 5.19%

containing refrigerant gases (CFCs) — per unit

Mattresses — per item $26.00 $24.82 $2.48 $27.30 5.00%

Refrigerators, freezers and air conditioning units No Charge

having gas removed by licensed technician, used
furniture, tools etc.

Pesticide / Poison Drums — received under Drum No Charge
Muster program

E-Waste eg. computers, televisions etc. No Charge
Waste Motor Oll No Charge
Other item/s not listed elsewhere By Assessment

Page 17 of 48



	Waste Management – Tipping Fees
	Domestic Waste
	Commercial Waste
	Tyres
	Building and Demolition
	Asbestos / Fibreglass (Coonabarbarn Landfill Only)
	Dead Animal Waste
	Abandoned Vehicles
	Other Items

	Trade Waste
	Liquid Trade Waste
	Annual Trade Waste
	Trade Waste Usage Charge
	Food Waste Disposal Charge
	Tankered Waste Charges – Charging Category 2S, per kl


