	2023-2024	2024-2025			
Name	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase
	(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%

Waste Management – Tipping Fees

Domestic Waste

Recyclables only					No Charge
1 x 240 litre wheelie bin – per week					No Charge
Additional 240 Litre wheelie bin	\$11.50	\$11.00	\$1.10	\$12.10	5.22%
Car, Wagon, Small Ute	\$17.50	\$16.71	\$1.67	\$18.38	5.03%
Standard Ute, Box trailer	\$23.00	\$21.96	\$2.20	\$24.15	5.00%
Dual axle trailer, light truck	\$45.00	\$42.71	\$4.27	\$46.98	4.40%
Domestic green waste – small, eg. car, wagon, small ute					No Charge

Commercial Waste

Recyclables only					No Charge
Mixed general waste – per cubic metre	\$67.00	\$64.09	\$6.41	\$70.50	5.22%
Green Waste – per cubic metre	\$25.00	\$23.87	\$2.39	\$26.25	5.00%

Tyres

Motor Cycle / Car Tyres – each	\$26.00	\$24.82	\$2.48	\$27.30	5.00%
4x4 / light truck tyres – each	\$38.50	\$36.82	\$3.68	\$40.50	5.19%
Heavy truck tyres – each	\$63.50	\$60.62	\$6.06	\$66.68	5.01%
Tractor Tyres – up to 1m in height – each	\$220.00	\$210.00	\$21.00	\$231.00	5.00%
Heavy Earthmoving tyres – each	\$551.00	\$526.36	\$52.64	\$579.00	5.08%
Shredded Tyres – per tonne	\$614.00	\$586.36	\$58.64	\$645.00	5.05%

Building and Demolition

Masonry building and demolition waste – per cubic metre	\$36.00	\$34.37	\$3.44	\$37.80	5.00%
Clean fill material (VENM)					No Charge
Other building and demolition waste – per cubic metre	\$53.50	\$51.07	\$5.11	\$56.18	5.01%

Asbestos / Fibreglass (Coonabarbarn Landfill Only)

Burying Costs					At Cost
Asbestos –friable, per m3 plus burying costs	\$526.00	\$502.73	\$50.27	\$553.00	5.13%
Asbestos – non-friable, per m3 plus burying costs	\$246.00	\$235.00	\$23.50	\$258.50	5.08%
Minimum charge, per m3 plus burying costs (for emergencies and ordered works e.g burnt structures)	\$129.00	\$123.18	\$12.32	\$135.50	5.04%
Fibreglass, per m3 plus burying costs	\$65.60	\$62.62	\$6.26	\$68.88	5.00%
Dead Animal Waste					
Offal – per cubic metre	\$172.50	\$165.00	\$16.50	\$181.50	5.22%
Large – eg. cattle, horses – each	\$99.50	\$95.00	\$9.50	\$104.50	5.03%
Medium – eg. sheep, calves, pigs – each	\$50.50	\$48.64	\$4.86	\$53.50	5.94%
Small – eg. cats, dogs, possums – each	\$33.00	\$31.50	\$3.15	\$34.65	5.00%

	2023-2024		2024-2025		
Name	Fee	Fee	GST	Fee	Increase
	(incl. GST)	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	%

Abandoned Vehicles

Incident Specific					At Cost
Other Items					
Refrigerators, freezers and air conditioning units containing refrigerant gases (CFCs) – per unit	\$106.00	\$101.36	\$10.14	\$111.50	5.19%
Mattresses – per item	\$26.00	\$24.82	\$2.48	\$27.30	5.00%
Refrigerators, freezers and air conditioning units having gas removed by licensed technician, used furniture, tools etc.					No Charge
Pesticide / Poison Drums – received under Drum Muster program					No Charge
E-Waste eg. computers, televisions etc.					No Charge
Waste Motor Oil					No Charge
Other item/s not listed elsewhere				E	By Assessment